

## भारतीय अक्षय ऊर्जा विकास संस्था लिमिटेड

(भारत सरकार का प्रतिष्ठान)

## **Indian Renewable Energy Development Agency Limited**

(A Government of India Enterprise)

पंजीकृत कार्यालय : प्रथम तल, कोर-4-ए, ईस्ट कोर्ट, भारत पर्यावास केन्द्र, लोदी रोड, नई दिल्ली-110003, भारत Registered Office : 1st Floor, Core- 4 'A', East Court, India Habitat Centre, Lodhi Road, New Delhi - 110003, INDIA दूरमाष/Phone : +91-11-2468 2206 - 19, फैक्स/Fax : +91-11-2468 2202 वेबसाइट/Website : www.ireda.in

Date: 07 January 2025

Ref No: CACS/Sectt./efile 8713

Rei 110. Cheb/beett./eme 0/15	Date: 07 January 2025
National Stock Exchange of India Limited,	BSE Limited
Exchange Plaza, C/1, Block G,	1st Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),	Dalal Street, Kala Ghoda, Fort,
Mumbai – 400051	Mumbai – 400001
Symbol- IREDA	Scrip Code- 544026
ISIN:- INE202E01016	

Subject: IREDA Achieves 'Excellent' Rating for Fourth Consecutive Year in MoU Performance

Dear Sir/Madam,

This is to inform you that Indian Renewable Energy Development Agency Limited (IREDA) has achieved 'Excellent' rating for the performance MoU signed with the Ministry of New & Renewable Energy (MNRE) for the financial year 2023-24, with a score of 98.24 (rounded off 98).

In this regard, a copy of press release is attached.

You are requested to please take the same on record.

Thanking You,

For Indian Renewable Energy Development Agency Limited

Ekta Madan Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl as above

पंजीकृत कार्यालय : प्रथम तल, कोर-4ए, ईस्ट कोर्ट, भारत पर्यावास केन्द्र, लोदी रोड़, नई दिल्ली-110003 भारत **Regd. Office :** 1st Floor, Core-4A, East Court, India Habitat Centre, Lodhi Road, New Delhi-110003 INDIA दूरभाष / Phone : +91-11-24682206-19 फैक्स / Fax : +91-11-24682202

FOLLOW US : 🚰 @IREDALimited 🔘 @IREDALtd 📵 @iredaofficial

## **Press Release**

## IREDA Achieves 'Excellent' Rating for Fourth Consecutive Year in MoU Performance

New Delhi, 7<sup>th</sup> January 2025

Indian Renewable Energy Development Agency Limited (IREDA) has achieved 'Excellent' rating for the performance MoU signed with the Ministry of New & Renewable Energy (MNRE) for the financial year 2023-24, with a score of 98.24 (rounded off 98). This marks the fourth consecutive year that IREDA has received 'Excellent' rating, showcasing its unwavering commitment to operational excellence and highest standards of corporate governance.

In the previous three years, IREDA consistently delivered exceptional results, achieving an 'Excellent' rating with scores of 93.50 in FY 2022-23, 96.54 in FY 2021-22 and 96.93 in FY 2020-21. These consistent achievements underline the organization's dedication to driving India's renewable energy goals.

Speaking on the achievement, Shri Pradip Kumar Das, CMD, IREDA, said, "Securing the 'Excellent' rating for the fourth consecutive year is a significant milestone for IREDA. It reflects the tireless efforts of our employees, the unwavering trust of our stakeholders, and the guidance of the Govt. of India. I extend my heartfelt gratitude to all who have contributed to this success. Together, we are committed to accelerating India's green energy transition and achieving our nation's renewable energy goals."

CMD, IREDA, also expressed his gratitude to Shri Pralhad Joshi, Hon'ble Union Minister of New & Renewable Energy, Consumer Affairs and Food & Public Distribution; Shri Shripad Naik, Hon'ble Minister of State for Power and New & Renewable Energy; Shri Prashant Kumar Singh, Secretary, MNRE; other senior officials of the ministry; and the Board of Directors for their support and invaluable guidance.

\*\*\*\*\*